
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3387
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
UPGRADATION OF SHEKHPURA AND LAKHISARAI RAILWAY STATIONS
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a demand for modernisation/upgradation of Shekhpura and Lakhisarai railway stations in Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The demands raised were
(i) for provision of foot-over-bridge covering, two retiring rooms, PRS, shed on platform No. 1, Coolie room, Pay & Use toilet and improvement of platform surface and benches, waiting hall, concourse, circulating area, etc. at Sheikhpura Railway station and
(ii) for provision of platform shed on West side of Down platform, First Class waiting hall and improvement to platform including extension and widening and to lighting & water supply at Lakhisarai railway station.

(c):
(i) At Sheikhpura-All the works related to passenger amenities have been taken
  up & most of them completed.


(ii) At Lakheesarai-Work of improvement to foot-over-bridge and improvement to
  platform surface has been taken up.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

